
Page 1 of 4 ITB 24-023 - Bid Tabulation

Bid Number: 24-023 Project Title: 2024 Asphalt Parking Lots and Path Maintenance 
Bid Issue: 1/23/2024 Department: Public Works
Bid Opening: 2/19/2024 Addenda: No. 1 - 2/06/2024

BIDDER PROPOSAL PRICE CONTACT INFORMATION

McGill Construction LLC
$238,975.97

Dwayne Mc Gill
21227 S. 80th Ave
Frankfort, IL  60423
P: 708-924-1755

Email: dmcgill@mcgillasphalt.com

Advantage Paving Solutions
$302,116.37

Thomas Younker
22774 Citation Road - Unit C

Frankfort, IL  60423
P: 331-201-5585 / F: 708-479-2180

Email: tyounker@advantagepavinginc.com

Abbey Paving Co., Inc. $342,120.55

Scott Helgesen                                                                     
1949 County Line Road                                                       

Aurora, IL  60502                                                         
P: 630-585-7220 / F: 630-585-7216                     
Email: shelgesen@abbey-paving.com

Maneval Construction Co, Inc.
$350,031.21

Scott Budach
28090 West Concrete Drive

Ingleside, IL 60041
P: 815-355-0356

Email: budach@manevalpaving.com

M & J Asphalt Paving Company, Inc.
$310,285.70

Nick Distaso                                                                     
3124 S. 60th Court                                                         

Cicero, Illinois 60804                                                           
P: 708-222-1200 / F: 708-222-1213                      

Email: nd@mjworks.com

Bid Tabulation



Page 2 of 4 ITB 24-023 - Bid Tabulation

Bid Number: 24-023 Project Title: 2024 Asphalt Parking Lots and Path Maintenance 
Bid Issue: 1/23/2024 Department: Public Works
Bid Opening: 2/19/2024 Addenda: No. 1 - 2/06/2024

BIDDER PROPOSAL PRICE CONTACT INFORMATION

Bid Tabulation

M & J Underground, Inc.
$337,782.35

Mike Drousias                                                                   
26603 S. Governors Hwy                                                 

Monee, IL  60449                                                           
P: 708-534-6434 / F: 708-534-6521                    
Email: miked@mjunderground.com

Lindahl Brothers, Inc.
$332,821.77

R. A. Shepard
622 E Green Street

Bensenville, IL  60106
P: 630-595-1080 / F: 630-595-0976
Email: rasheppard@lindahlbros.com

Matthew Paving, Inc.
$323,829.39

Michael Raisutis
5505 W. 109th Street
Oak Lawn, IL 60453

P: 708-907-5784 / F: 708-907-5436
Email: matthewpavinginc@aol.com

Gallagher Asphalt Corporation
$360,040.29

Jonathan Gallagher                                                            
181 South Indiana Ave.                                               

Thornton, IL  60476                                                     
P: 708-877-7160                    

Email: jgallagher@gallagherasphalt.com

Orange Crush, LLC
$341,532.00

Daniel Ahern                                                         
321 Center Street                                              
Hillside, IL  60162                                                   
P: 708-544-9440           

Email: dahern@orangecrushiil.com



Page 3 of 4 ITB 24-023 - Bid Tabulation

Bid Number: 24-023 Project Title: 2024 Asphalt Parking Lots and Path Maintenance 
Bid Issue: 1/23/2024 Department: Public Works
Bid Opening: 2/19/2024 Addenda: No. 1 - 2/06/2024

BIDDER PROPOSAL PRICE CONTACT INFORMATION

Bid Tabulation

Troch-McNeil Paving Co.
$299,784.23

Jeff Machaj
2425 Pan Am Blvd.

Elk Grove Village, IL  60007
P: 847-766-5550

jeff@trochmcneilpaving.com

Evans and Son Blacktop Inc.
$276,247.00

Mario Monroy
3N775 Powis Rd

West Chicago, IL  60185
P: 630-377-1212 / F: 630-377-1212

Email: Mario@evansandsonblacktop.com

Accu-Paving Co.
$318,809.12

Andrew Mertes
2665 S. 25th Ave.

Broadview, IL  60155
P: 708-343-5900

Email: andrew@mertes.com

D. Construction, Inc.
$300,750.67

Tamara L. Hansen
1488 S. Broadway

Coal City, IL  60416
P: 815-634-2555 / F: 815-634-8748
Email: t.hansen@dconstruction.com

Proposals are subject to review for completeness, accuracy, and compliance with all terms and conditions of the bid specifications
Prepared by: Brandi Watson, Management Analyst - Village of Orland Park



Bid Number: 24-023 Project Title:

Submitted three (3) sealed hardcopies of the bid √ √ V5 √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √
Submitted a completed Bidder Summary Sheet √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √
Submitted a completed Certificate of Compliance √ V4 √ V7 √ V10 √ √ √ V11 √ V14 √ V17
Submitted three (3) references √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √
Submitted signed Insurance Requirements form V1 √ V6 V8 √ √ √ √ √ V12 √ V15 V16 √
Submitted Original Bid Bond (10%) V2 √ √ √ V9 √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √
Submitted Unit Price Sheet √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √
Acknowledgment of Addendum No. 1 V3 √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ V13 √ √ √ √

GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE $238,975.97 $302,116.37 $342,120.55 $350,031.21 $310,285.70 $337,782.35 $332,821.77 $323,829.39 $360,040.29 $341,532.00 $299,784.23 $276,247.00 $318,809.12 $300,750.67

                                              Prepared by: Brandi Watson, Management Analyst - Village of Orland Park 

Abbey Paving Co., 
Inc.

V5 - Bidder did not provide 3 hardcopies of the bid, only 2.
V6 - Bidder did not submit a signed copy of the Insurance Requirements form.

V3 - Bidder did not did not provide Acknowledgment of Addendum No.1; only 8 out of 9 Documents were downloaded.

*A check mark in the box indicates inclusion of the required form with the proposal package. 
A "V#" indicates a variance that will be explained below.

V1 - Bidder did not submit a signed copy of the Insurance Requirements form.

McGill Construction 
LLC

Village of Orland Park Bid Responsiveness Check  

2024 Asphalt Parking Lots and Path Maintenance 

Accu-Paving Co.

V4 - Bidder did not indicate the Status of Ownership for Subcontractors for question #2.

M & J Underground, 
Inc.

Lindahl Brothers, 
Inc.

Matthew Paving, Inc.
Gallagher Asphalt 

Corporation

V2 - Bidder provided a copy of their Bid Bond, not an original and not signed by all parties.

Advantage Paving 
Solutions

Evans and Son 
Blacktop Inc.

V8 - Bidder did not submit a signed copy of the Insurance Requirements form or an example of their COI.

V10 - Bidder did not indicate "Yes" or "No" for #1 - Business Organization but did select "Corporation"; Bidder did not indicate the Status of Ownership for Subcontractors for Questions #2.

Orange Crush, LLC
Troch-McNeil Paving 

Co.

V9 - Vendor did not provide a signed Insurance Requirments form but did provide an example of their COI.

V7 - Bidder did not indicate the Status of Ownership for Subcontractors for question #2.

Bid Requirement
Maneval Construction 

Co, Inc.
M & J Asphalt Paving 

Company, Inc.
D. Construction, Inc.

V15 - Bidder did not submit a signed copy of the Insurance Requirements form or an example of their COI.
V16 - Bidder did not submit a signed copy of the Insurance Requirements form or an example of their COI.
V17 - Bidder did not indicate the Status of Ownership for Subcontractors for question #2.

V12 - Bidder did not submit a signed copy of the Insurance Requirements form or an example of their COI.
V11 - Bidder did not provide responses for Question #2 Status of Ownership.

V13 - Bidder did not did not provide Acknowledgment of Addendum No.1; only 8 out of 9 Documents were downloaded.
V14 - Bidder indicated "No" for #8 - Participation in Apprenticeship and Training Program.


	Proposal Tab
	Responsiveness Check

